Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution recognizing The Garden House as the recipient)
of the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's)
2019 Business of the Year Award)

WHEREAS, The Garden House, owned and operated by Kanani Barbree, was established by Penny Barbree on April 1, 1997 and Kanani easily recalls this date because it was the day that her oldest son Chase was born; and

WHEREAS, after working at **The Garden House** for a short time, Kanani purchased the business from Penny Barbree in January 1999; and

WHEREAS, The Garden House quickly outgrew the original location and moved to its current location at 650 Canal Street in King City in 2003; and

WHEREAS, The Garden House quickly became many a traveler's resting spot, a relaxing place to stretch their legs during their journeys; and

WHEREAS, the floral and gift shop Kanani and her team have designed inside the unique home is filled with indoor plants, furniture and home décor, kitchen and culinary delights, baby gifts, and many more treasures; and

WHEREAS, an annual tradition, **The Garden House's** Holiday Open House has grown over the years to include live music, wine tasting, delicious food, and customers gather with family, friends, community members, and colleagues to celebrate the season and share the holiday magic created by **The Garden House**; and

WHEREAS, The Garden House has been blessed with great employees, including Wendy Davis, who has worked alongside Kanani since 2004, family and friends come by to help and work when needed, including Kanani's two grown sons Chase and Clay, her best friend/life partner, Blair which adds to the business' family-owned and operated atmosphere, a special small-town feeling that has enabled **The Garden House** to grow and thrive in this great community; and

WHEREAS, The Garden House makes great contributions to our community, creates a great working environment for their employees and truly deserves to be recognized as the King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2019 Business of the Year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its residents thereof, recognize **The Garden House** for their contributions to the community and to Monterey County, and hereby congratulates them upon being selected as the recipient of the **King City Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture's 2019 Business of the Year Award**.

	day of 2020, upon motion of Supervisor by Supervisor by		
the following vote, to-wit:			
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:			
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2020.			
Dated:			
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.		
	By		
	Deputy		